## **Terms & Conditions**

Thank you for your interest in Humber River Hospital (HRH)'s Postpartum Support Group. This "Terms & Conditions" explains how your personal information you have submitted to us will be collected and utilized, outlining the expectations regarding the conduct of participants involved. By submitting a referral form, you agree that all personal information you provide to us is up to date, accurate, and truthful and that you will update your personal information if it changes.

Certain supplemental apps used for the Postpartum Support Group (i.e. Zoom, SurveyMonkey) will be subject to additional or different privacy notices.

You are submitting certain personal information to an encrypted HRH e-mail address, where only approved HRH employees involved with the circle of care of the Postpartum Support Group will have access. Your e-mail address and phone number will be used for the healthcare team to contact you for further screening on eligibility for enrollment. We will not be enrolling participants at this time where personal information submission has been completed on behalf of someone else.

If you are enrolled into the program, your e-mail address, first name, and/or initial of your last name will be disclosed to the other group members during video sessions and/or used for the facilitators to relay resources. We **WILL NOT** disclose any of your Personal Information outside of the group participants and the healthcare team involved with the Postpartum Support Group.

The video sessions will not be recorded by the facilitators or participants involved. Posting discussion points and information regarding the Postpartum Support Group on social media will be prohibited. HRH will not be liable if information during the video sessions have been collected from your device, or if you are experiencing technological issues on your devices. All topics and discussions during the weekly sessions will remain confidential within the group sessions and not to be discussed outside of the sessions.

Participants will treat staff and other group members with respect. Abusive behavior towards others will not be tolerated. Participants will not be under the influence of substances (i.e. alcohol or illicit drugs) during the weekly sessions. If taking prescribed medications, please share this information with the social workers. Participants are highly advised to be in a private location where individuals outside of the Postpartum Support Group may hear or see the session.

Please contact us at postpartumsupport@hrh.ca if you have any questions.